
IN LOVING MEMORY
Susie Keller
13 OCT 1977 – 21 DEC 2019

Order of Service
REVEREND JOSEPH P. JACOB
The Holy Baptist Eucharist Church
December 28, 2019  •  10:00 AM to 12:00 NN
10:00 
10:10 
10:15 
10:20 
10:25
 
10:30 

10:40 
10:50 
11:00 
11:30 
11:45 
Organ Prelude
Processional
Opening Prayer
Hymn of Comfort
Scripture Reading from the 
Old and New Testament
Acknowledgments and Reading 
of Cards and Condolences
Obituary Reading
Eulogy from Friends and Family
Final Viewing
Benediction
Recessional
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